
 
 
 

GBP300 Gunite Water Booster Pump 
 

Parts List 2009 
 

 
 

Lawn Road Industrial Estate, Carlton in Lindrick, 
Worksop, Notts, S81 9LB. England. UK. 

 
TEL: +44 (0) 1909 730861 FAX: +44 (0) 1909 733584 

 
www.markham-sheffield.co.uk 

 

 Supplied by :- Markham (Sheffield) Ltd - Tel:- +44  (0)1909 730861 - www.markham-sheffield.co.uk  Page 1 of 12 

www.markham-sheffield.co.uk


15, 16,
17, 18,
31, & 32

 Markham (Sheffield) Ltd - Tel:- +44  (0)1909 730861 - www.markham-sheffield.co.uk  Supplied by :- Markham (Sheffield) Ltd - Tel:- +44  (0)1909 730861 - www.markham-sheffield.co.uk  Page 2 of 12 

www.markham-sheffield.co.uk
www.markham-sheffield.co.uk


 Markham (Sheffield) Ltd - Tel:- +44  (0)1909 730861 - www.markham-sheffield.co.uk  Supplied by :- Markham (Sheffield) Ltd - Tel:- +44  (0)1909 730861 - www.markham-sheffield.co.uk  Page 3 of 12 

www.markham-sheffield.co.uk
www.markham-sheffield.co.uk


Page Drawing Part No                      Description Qty

No No

2 01 75-26 1" MALE BSP CLAW COUPLING 1

2 02 26-326 1" INLET FILTER 1

2 03 26-325 2"- 1" M/M HEX NIPPLE 1

2 04 75-18 1/2" MALE BSP CLAW COUPLING 1

2 05 71-08 1/2" BSP BALL VALVE 1

2 06 77-136 1/2" - 3/8" BSP M/F REDUCER BUSH 1

2 07 77-054 3/8" BSP BARREL NIPPLE 1

2 08 26-498 WATER PUMP FRAME 1

2 09 26-470 EXHAUST SILENCER 1

2 10 PL-11197 FRAME END CAP 4

2 11 75-22 3/4" MALE BSP CLAW COUPLING 1

2 12 26-440 3/4" X 1/4" X 3/4" BSP 'T' 1

2 13 26-442 0-600 PSI [RESSURE GAUGUE 1/4" BEGF 1

2 14 26-423 3/4" BSP M/M HEX NIPPLE 1

2 15 26-430 BASE PLATE 1

2 16 78-062 M10 X 40MM SET SCREW 4

2 17 78-036 M10 HEX NUT 4

2 18 78-008 M10 WASHER 4

3 19 26-406 0-160 PSI PRESSURE GAUGE 1/8" BACK ENTRY DRY 1

3 20 70-52 MOUNTING PLATE & NUT FOR REGULATOR 1

3 21 78-046 M6 X 16 HEX SET SCREW 2

3 22 78-030 M6 NUT 2

3 23 78-004 M6 WASHER 2

3 24 70-50 REGULATOR 1

3 25 29-H1203S 3/8" X 12MM STRAIGHT PUSH IN FITTING 1

3 26 29-TU1208W20 12MM POLY TUBE X 140MM LONG 1

3 27 29-L12035 3/8" BSP X 12MM 90° PUSH IN  FITTING 1

3 28 26-421 3/4" X 3/8" BSP M/F HYDRAULIC REDUCER BUSH 1

3 29 78-156 3/4" BONDED SEAL 1

3 30 26-424 3/4" BSP M/F ELBOW 1

2 31 78-060 BASE PLATE MOUNTING SET SCREW 10MM X 30MM LONG 4

2 32 26-435 BASE PLATE RUBBER BUFFER 140MM X 110MM X 6MM 1

Markham GBP300 Parts List

 Supplied by :- Markham (Sheffield) Ltd - Tel:- +44  (0)1909 730861 - www.markham-sheffield.co.uk  Page 4 of 12 

www.markham-sheffield.co.uk


 
 
 

 

Drawing Item Number Description Part Number 

28 Pump Body - Standard 26-432 

29 Pipe Plug 26-461 

31/31a Seal - Piston Rod 26-458 

 

 Supplied by :- Markham (Sheffield) Ltd - Tel:- +44  (0)1909 730861 - www.markham-sheffield.co.uk  Page 5 of 12 

www.markham-sheffield.co.uk


 

 

 
 

 
 

 

Drawing Item Number Description Part Number 

49 Suction Valve Housing 26-333 

51 Valve Disc 26-344 

53 Valve Guide 26-345 

54 Spring - Suction Valve 26-346 

55 Screw - Suction Valve 26-347 

59 O Ring  - Suction Housing 26-334 

108 Inlet Flange 26-328 

109 Screw - Suction Housing 26-329 

110 Washer 26-330 

113 Nut - Retaining - Suction Valve 26-331 

115 Liner - Suction Valve 26-333 

117 O Ring - Suction Seat 26-332 

 Supplied by :- Markham (Sheffield) Ltd - Tel:- +44  (0)1909 730861 - www.markham-sheffield.co.uk  Page 6 of 12 

www.markham-sheffield.co.uk


 
 
 

 
 

 
  

 

Drawing Item Number Description Part Number 

40 Fluid Piston 26-338 

41 Seal - Piston 26-362 

42 Valve - Transfer 26-339 

43 Spring - Transfer Valve 26-343 

44 Locking Pad 26-466 

45 Screw - Locking 26-466 

97 Piston Rod 26-380 

 Supplied by :- Markham (Sheffield) Ltd - Tel:- +44  (0)1909 730861 - www.markham-sheffield.co.uk  Page 7 of 12 

www.markham-sheffield.co.uk


 
 

Drawing Item Number    Description    Part Number  

 16    Slip Seal - Drive Piston    26-460  

 44    Locking Pad    26-466  

 45    Screw - Locking    26-466  

 86    Collar - Piston Rod    26-431  

 98    O Ring - Piston Collar    26-482  

 111    Drive Piston Half    26-436  

 112    Nut - Retaining    26-463  

 

 Supplied by :- Markham (Sheffield) Ltd - Tel:- +44  (0)1909 730861 - www.markham-sheffield.co.uk  Page 8 of 12 

www.markham-sheffield.co.uk


 

 
 

 
 

 

Drawing Item Number Description Part Number 

17 Circlip - Pilot Exhaust 26-467 

18 O Ring - Pilot Exhaust 26-467 

19 Breather - Pilot Exhaust 26-467 

90 Housing - Pilot Valve 26-468 

90 Pilot Valve Assembly 26-469 

91 Gasket - Housing 26-448 

92 Screw - Retaining 26-451 

99 Cylinder Barrel 26-490 

99 Cylinder Barrel Assembly 26-490A 

 Supplied by :- Markham (Sheffield) Ltd - Tel:- +44  (0)1909 730861 - www.markham-sheffield.co.uk  Page 9 of 12 

www.markham-sheffield.co.uk


 

Drawing Item Number    Description  Part Number  

 1    Cylinder Head    26-449 

 1    Cylinder Head Assembly    26-471 

 2    Pipe Plug    26-472 

 4    Seal - Air Valve    26-473 

 5    Seal Spacer    26-474 

 6    End Spacer    26-475 

 7    Shock Pad    26-476 

 8    Body Plug    26-477 

 9    O Ring - Body Plug    26-478 

 10    Spool - Main Air Valve    26-479 

 

 Supplied by :- Markham (Sheffield) Ltd - Tel:- +44  (0)1909 730861 - www.markham-sheffield.co.uk  Page 10 of 12 

www.markham-sheffield.co.uk


 
 

Drawing Item Number Description Part Number 

71 Spool - Pilot Valve 26-453 

90 Housing - Pilot Valve 26-468 

90 Pilot Valve Assembly 26-469 

93 End Cover 26-455 

94 Gasket - End Cover 26-457 

95 Screw - End Cover 26-459 

 

 Supplied by :- Markham (Sheffield) Ltd - Tel:- +44  (0)1909 730861 - www.markham-sheffield.co.uk  Page 11 of 12 

www.markham-sheffield.co.uk


 
 
 
 

The GBP300 overhaul kit comprises a complete set of seals, gaskets, springs, valve 
seats for both the pneumatic and fluid sections of the pump. Instructions for the 
dismantling and re-assembly and a sachet of grease are also included. These parts are 
normally sufficient to bring the pump back into good working order. If other parts not 
contained in the kit are found to be worn then these should also be replaced and can be 
obtained from Markham (Sheffield) Ltd. Reference to the diagrams will help with the 
correct identification of parts.  

Part Number – 26-492 

 
  

 Supplied by :- Markham (Sheffield) Ltd - Tel:- +44  (0)1909 730861 - www.markham-sheffield.co.uk  Page 12 of 12 

www.markham-sheffield.co.uk

